- FY 2022-2023 Monthly Report SEPTEMBER 2023

THE STATE OF TEXAS ()
COUNTY OF EDWARDS ()
AFFIDAVIT ()

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes. but not limited to. money received and disbursed, debts due to (if known) and owed by the county: and all
other proceedings in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Edwards County. {L.GC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Bank Statements have been reconciled. The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county

treasurer at the time of the examination. {LGC 114.026(d)}
BALANCE AS OF 09/30/2023 1000
2000
2001
3000
4000
4300
4500
4800
5000
5500
6000
6300
6400
6500
6700
7000
7500
7700
7800
8000
9000
9001
9002
9003
9004
9005
9006
9007
9008
9009
9010
TOTAL CASH &
RESTRICTED FUNDS

COMBINED FUNDS CHECKING/SAVINGS
ROAD AND BRIDGE CHECKING/SAVINGS
LATERAL ROAD FUND

INTEREST & SINKING

CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND
AMERICAN RESCUE FUND (FEDERAL)
CHS SECURITY FUND

HAVA FUND (HELP AMERICA VOTE FUND)
JP TECHNOLOGY FUND

K-9 FUND

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING

SO PRE-SALE COL FUND

STRAY LIVESTOCK

LAW ENFORCEMENT FOREFEITURE
COUNTY ATTORNEY PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION
LAW LIBRARY FUND

RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION
CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND

COURT REPORTER FUND

CHILD SAFETY FUND

GRANT FUND

EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 313)
EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 391)
EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 446)
BORDLERSTAR (#2990007)

2019 STONEGARDEN (#3158205)

2020 STONEGARDEN (#3158206)

2021 STONEGARDEN (#3158207)
INTERDICTION PROJECT (#3985302)
OPERATION LONE STAR (#4371301)

COLONIA FUND CONSTRUCTION (cfc21-0438)

$4.780.452.54
$995,148.51
$0.00
$50,382.45
£739.46
$171,336.12
$9.660.85
$13,495.60
$6,697.45
$1,512.69
$6,924 45
$119.56
$8.030.21
$6,563.54
$15,345.00
$920.88
$162,156.29
$1,114.37
$2,369.76
$33.607.01
$905,408.31
$15,667.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
-$77,579.18
$42.,949.72
-$481,154 .45
-$57,328.50

$6,614,540.14

Therefore, Lupe S. Enriquez, County Treasurer of Edwards County, Texas, who being fully sworn upon oath says that the within and

2023,

Commissioners” Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented,

foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge. Filed'ang vouchers this, the 10™ day of OCTOBER,

o[5]2023

Lupe S. Enriqyez, Jreasurer. Edwards County/Date
ing taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and

based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor’s review and request that it be
filed with the official minutes of this meeting. {LGC 114.026(c)}
In addition, the below signatures affirm that the r}vrea_surzj Report cpmplies with statutes as reference. {L.GC 114.026(d)}

Souli A. Shanklin, County Judge / Date

Mike Grooms, CC 172{#4 / Date

Steve Smith, CC PCT #2 / Date

COMMENTS:

Matthew D. Fry, CC PCT #3 / Date

Loy ek rn

Marty GraharGl CC PCT #1 / Date




EDWARDS COUNTY
Treasurer Monthly Report
From 09/01/2023 to 09/30/2023

Begin Debit Ending
FUND Description Balance Less Ipnterest Credit Interest Balance
1000 GENERAL FUND 5,018,646.21 93,100.19 337,638.68 6,344.82 4,780,452.54
2000 ROAD AND BRIDGE 1,058,440.62 22,372.09 86,409.27 745.07 995,148.51
2001 LATERAL ROAD FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3000 INTEREST & SINKING 50,022.63 355.82 0.00 0.00 50,382.45
4000 CONSTABLE STATE TRAINING 739.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 739.46
4300 AMERICAN RESCUE FUND (FEDERAL) 171,300.92 35.20 0.00 0.00 171,336.12
4500 CHS SECURITY FUND 9,417.62 243.23 0.00 0.00 9,660.85
4800 HAVA FUND (HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT) 13,492.83 2:77 0.00 0.00 13,495.60
5000 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 6,776.95 30.22 109.72 0.00 6,697.45
5500 K-9 FUND 1,512.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,512.69
6000 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING 7,324.45 0.00 400.00 0.00 6,924.45
6300 SO PRE-SALE COL FUND 119.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 119.56
6400 STRAY LIVESTOCK 7,586.61 707.56 263.96 0.00 8,030.21
6500 LAW ENFORCEMENT FORFEITURE 6,563.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,563.54
6700 COUNTY ATTORNEY PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 15,345.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,345.00
7000 LAW LIBRARY FUND 850.88 70.00 0.00 0.00 920.88
7500 RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION 160,406.29 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 162,156.29
7700 CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND 1,114.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,114.37
7800 COURT REPORTER FUND 2,:319.786 50.00 0.00 0.00 2,369.76
8000 CHILD SAFETY FUND 33,415.01 192.00 0.00 0.00 33,607.01
9000 GRANT FUND 905,408.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 905,408.31
9001 Edwards County FEMA 4416 (PRJ 313) 18,.667.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,667.50
9002 EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 391) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9003 EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 446) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9004 BORDERSTAR (#2990007) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9005 2019 STONEGARDEN (#3158205) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9006 2020 STONEGARDEN (#3158206) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9007 2021 STONEGARDEN (#3158207) -73,549.99 0.00 3,629.19 0.00 -77,572.18
9008 INTERDICTION PROJECT (#3985302) 42,949.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,949.72
9009 OPERATION LONE STAR (#4371301) -415,128.41 0.00 66,026.04 0.00 -481,154.45
9010 COLONIA FUND CONSTRUCTION (CFC21-0438) -53,428.50 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 -57,328.50
9999 99939 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,986,914.03 118,913.08 498,376.86 7,089.89 6,614,540.14

GL.BANK.REPORT Prepared by Lupe Enriquez at 08:54:05 05 OCT 2023



1/1

EDWARDS COUNTY County Treasurer
23-12
09/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Posted on/Before 10/06/2023 (a)

Account Description Balance
0000.9999.9999 FUND BALANCE 6,597,691.53
0000.0101.1001 OPERATING ACCOUNT 2,654,578.81
0000.0101.1005 INTEREST & SINKING CHECKING 50,326.63
0000.0101.1007 ARPA ACCOUNT 171,336.12
0000.0101.1004 ROAD AND BRIDGE SAVINGS 330,384.08
0000.0101.1008 HAVA ACCOUNT 13,495.60
0000.0101.1002 COMBINED FUND SAVINGS 2,813,448.76
0000.0101.1006 GRANT ACCOUNT 564,121.53
Total FUND BALANCE 6,597,691.53
Prepared by: LEnriquez Page 1

TR.BANK.BALANCE Printed 10:18:57 06 OCT 2023



EDWARDS COUNTY County Treasurer

09/01/2023 - 09/30/2023

23-12

1/1

Posted on or Before 09/30/2023 (e)

Account Description Bzalance
0000.9999.9999 FUND BALANCE 6,590,849.91
0000.0101.1001 OPERATING ACCOUNT 2,653,154.12
0000.0101.1005 INTEREST & SINKING CHECKING 50,326.63
0000.0101.1007 ARPA ACCOUNT 171,300.92
0000.0101.1004 ROAD AND BRIDGE SAVINGS 329,638 .01
0000.0101.1008 HAVA ACCOUNT 13,492.83
0000.0101.1002 COMBINED FUND SAVINGS 25800 10394
0000.0101.1006 GRANT ACCOUNT 565,832.46

Total FUND BALANCE

6,590,849.91

Prepared by: LEnriquez

TR.BANK.BALANCE

Page i

Printed 08:41:43 05 OCT 2023

(Last Accrual Date: 10/02/2023

Number of Period Accruals: 49)



