## FY 2022-2023 Monthly Report SEPTEMBER 2023

THE STATE OF TEXAS () COUNTY OF EDWARDS () AFFIDAVIT ()

The Treasurer's Monthly Report includes, but not limited to, money received and disbursed, debts due to (if known) and owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the treasurer's office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Edwards County. {LGC 114.026(a) (b)}

The Bank Statements have been reconciled. The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county

reasurer at the time of the examination.	{LGC 114.026(d)}		
BALANCE AS OF 09/30/2023	1000	COMBINED FUNDS CHECKING/SAVINGS	\$4,780,452.54
	2000	ROAD AND BRIDGE CHECKING/SAVINGS	\$995,148.51
	2001	LATERAL ROAD FUND	\$0.00
	3000	INTEREST & SINKING	\$50,382.45
	4000	CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND	\$739.46
	4300	AMERICAN RESCUE FUND (FEDERAL)	\$171,336.12
	4500	CHS SECURITY FUND	\$9,660.85
	4800	HAVA FUND (HELP AMERICA VOTE FUND)	\$13,495.60
	5000	JP TECHNOLOGY FUND	\$6,697.45
	5500	K-9 FUND	\$1,512.69
	6000	LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING	\$6,924.45
	6300	SO PRE-SALE COL FUND	\$119.56
	6400	STRAY LIVESTOCK	\$8,030.21
	6500	LAW ENFORCEMENT FOREFEITURE	\$6,563.54
	6700	COUNTY ATTORNEY PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION	\$15,345.00
	7000	LAW LIBRARY FUND	\$920.88
	7500	RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION	\$162,156.29
	7700	CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND	\$1,114.37
	7800	COURT REPORTER FUND	\$2,369.76
	8000	CHILD SAFETY FUND	\$33,607.01
	9000	GRANT FUND	\$905,408.31
	9001	EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 313)	\$15,667.50
	9002	EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 391)	\$0.00
	9003	EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 446)	\$0.00
	9004	BORDERSTAR (#2990007)	\$0.00
	9005	2019 STONEGARDEN (#3158205)	\$0.00
	9006	2020 STONEGARDEN (#3158206)	\$0.00
	9007	2021 STONEGARDEN (#3158207)	-\$77,579.18
	9008	INTERDICTION PROJECT (#3985302)	\$42,949.72
	9009	OPERATION LONE STAR (#4371301)	-\$481,154.45
	9010	COLONIA FUND CONSTRUCTION (cfc21-0438)	-\$57,328.50
TOTAL CASH & RESTRICTED FUNDS			\$6,614,540.14

Therefore, Lupe S. Enriquez, County Treasurer of Edwards County, Texas, who being fully sworn upon oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge. Filed with accompanying vouchers this, the 10<sup>TH</sup> day of OCTOBER, 2023.

Lupe S. Enriquez, Treasurer, Edwards County/Date

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report as presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting. {LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurers' Report complies with statutes as reference. {LGC 114.026(d)}

Souli A. Shanklin, County Judge / Date

Mike Grooms, CC POT #4 / Date	INSSIUNERS CO	Matthew D. Fry, CC PCT #3 / Date
	Sillin A SE	monty Graham
Steve Smith, CC PCT #2 / Date		Marty Graham, CC PCT #1 / Date
		1

COMMENTS: \_

## EDWARDS COUNTY Treasurer Monthly Report From 09/01/2023 to 09/30/2023

	Begin	Debit	Credit	Interest	Ending Balance
FUND Description	5,018,646.21	Less Interest 93,100.19	337,638.68	6,344.82	4,780,452.54
1000 GENERAL FUND	1,058,440.62	22,372.09		745.07	995,148.51
2000 ROAD AND BRIDGE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2001 LATERAL ROAD FUND 3000 INTEREST & SINKING	50,022.63	359.82	0.00		50,382.45
4000 CONSTABLE STATE TRAINING	739.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	739.46
4300 AMERICAN RESCUE FUND (FEDERAL)	171,300.92	35.20	0.00	0.00	171,336.12
4500 CHS SECURITY FUND	9,417.62	243.23	0.00	0.00	9,660.85
	13,492.83	2.77	0.00	0.00	13,495.60
4800 HAVA FUND (HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT) 5000 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND	6,776.95	30.22	109.72	0.00	6,697.45
5500 K-9 FUND	1,512.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,512.69
	7,324.45	0.00	400.00	0.00	6,924.45
6000 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING	119.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	119.56
6300 SO PRE-SALE COL FUND	7,586.61	707.56	263.96	0.00	8,030.21
6400 STRAY LIVESTOCK	6,563.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,563.54
6500 LAW ENFORCEMENT FORFEITURE		0.00	0.00	0.00	15,345.00
6700 COUNTY ATTORNEY PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION	15,345.00 850.88	70.00	0.00	0.00	920.88
7000 LAW LIBRARY FUND			0.00	0.00	162,156.29
7500 RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION	160,406.29	1,750.00	0.00	0.00	1,114.37
7700 CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND	1,114.37		0.00	0.00	2,369.76
7800 COURT REPORTER FUND	2,319.76	50.00	0.00	0.00	33,607.01
8000 CHILD SAFETY FUND	33,415.01	192.00			
9000 GRANT FUND	905,408.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	905,408.31
9001 Edwards County FEMA 4416 (PRJ 313)	15,667.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,667.50
9002 EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 391)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9003 EDWARDS COUNTY FEMA 4416 (PRJ 446)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9004 BORDERSTAR (#2990007)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9005 2019 STONEGARDEN (#3158205)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9006 2020 STONEGARDEN (#3158206)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9007 2021 STONEGARDEN (#3158207)	-73,949.99	0.00	3,629.19	0.00	-77,579.18
9008 INTERDICTION PROJECT (#3985302)	42,949.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,949.72
9009 OPERATION LONE STAR (#4371301)	-415,128.41	0.00	66,026.04	0.00	-481,154.45
9010 COLONIA FUND CONSTRUCTION (CFC21-0438)	-53,428.50	0.00	3,900.00	0.00	-57,328.50
9999 9999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
GRAND TOTAL	6,986,914.03	118,913.08	498,376.86	7,089.89	6,614,540.14

## EDWARDS COUNTY County Treasurer 23-12

09/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Posted on/Before 10/06/2023 (a)

Account	Description	Balance
0000.9999.9999	FUND BALANCE	6,597,691.53
		0.654.570.01
0000.0101.1001	OPERATING ACCOUNT	2,654,578.81
0000.0101.1005	INTEREST & SINKING CHECKING	50,326.63
0000.0101.1007	ARPA ACCOUNT	171,336.12
0000.0101.1004	ROAD AND BRIDGE SAVINGS	330,384.08
0000.0101.1008	HAVA ACCOUNT	13,495.60
0000.0101.1002	COMBINED FUND SAVINGS	2,813,448.76
0000.0101.1006	GRANT ACCOUNT	564,121.53
Total FUND BALA	NCE	6,597,691.53

## EDWARDS COUNTY County Treasurer 23-12 09/01/2023 - 09/30/2023 Posted on or Before 09/30/2023 (e)

Account	Description	Balance
0000.9999.9999	FUND BALANCE	6,590,849.91
0000.0101.1001	OPERATING ACCOUNT	2,653,154.12
0000.0101.1005	INTEREST & SINKING CHECKING	50,326.63
0000.0101.1007	ARPA ACCOUNT	171,300.92
0000.0101.1004	ROAD AND BRIDGE SAVINGS	329,639.01
0000.0101.1008	HAVA ACCOUNT	13,492.83
0000.0101.1002	COMBINED FUND SAVINGS	2,807,103.94
0000.0101.1006	GRANT ACCOUNT	565,832.46
Total FUND BALA	NCE	6,590,849.91